Agency
E240
C050
X440
X220
H530
H910
E200
F310
H120
P200
H170
L240
HO030
E230
L460
E120
H960
U200
V040
D500
P160
J200
H790
L080
P320
R280
N040
J160
H630
R600
J040
J020
R200
N120
R360
J120
R400
P240
P280

Section
100
58
114
113
24
28
59
107
14
45
16
39
11
61
71
97
30
86
112
93
44
37
26
41
50
80
65
36

1

83
34
33
78
67
81
35
82
47
49

ALPHABETIC AGENCY INDEX PART 1A

Agency Name

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT

AID TO SUBDIV-DEPT OF REV

AID TO SUBDIVISIONS - STATE TREASURER

AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CONSORTIUM

ARTS COMMISSION

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - EDUCATION & GENERAL
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES
COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND

COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE

COMMISSION ON MINORITY AFFAIRS

COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE

CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS

DEBT SERVICE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES & HISTORY
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING & REGULATION
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM

Page
243
165
264
263

62
72
166
255
29
130
33
114
24
170
193
239
74
221
262
231
127
102
68
119
148
204
180
98

213
81
77

200

187

206
90

209

134

144



Agency
NO080
K050
R440
L040
U120
E260
H730
L060
U300
A850
H670
E280
P120
HI180
D050
D200
L120
H640
H650
HO060
L320
L360
U150
P340
B040
H210
N200
Al150
A050
A200
A170
A010
H660
H510
D250
R060
D300
P360
S600

Section
66
63
109
38
84
101
32
40
87

4

8
102
43
17
92A
92C

10
12
42
70
85
51
57
18
64
91C
91B
91E
91D
91A

23
94
73
92D
52
111

ALPHABETIC AGENCY INDEX PART 1A

Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION
DEPARTMENT ON AGING

DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS

EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION

ELECTION COMMISSION

FORESTRY COMMISSION

FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - EXECUTIVE CONTROL OF STATE
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - MANSION AND GROUNDS
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR ARTS AND HUMANITIES
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION GRANTS COMMISSION
HOUSING FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION

INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD

JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

LANDER UNIVERSITY

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL

LEG DEPT - CODIFICATION OF LAWS & LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
LEG DEPT - HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY

LEG DEPT - THE SENATE

LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF

OFFICE OF RESILIENCE

PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL

Page
184
176
258
104
216
246

75
117
222

12

20
248
125

35
228
229

18

22

23

26
121
191
220
153
158

37
179
225
224
227
226
223

11

59
237
195
230
154
261



Agency
E210
F500
R040
E190
E500
P450
P400
H750
P260
E080
F270
H240
P210
R120
H590
R230
R520
E550
D100
H8&70
H950
E160
F300
X500
H090
H150
H270
H290
H360
H370
H380
H390
H400
H340
H710
H470
R0O80

Section
60
108
72
99
103
54
53

6

48
96
105
19
46
75
25
79
110
104
62
27
29
98
106
115
13
15
20A
20B
20D
20E
20F
20G
20H
20C

21
74

ALPHABETIC AGENCY INDEX PART 1A

Agency Name

PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION
REVENUE & FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY

S.C. CONSERVATION BANK

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND

SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

SFAA - STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES
STATE ACCIDENT FUND

STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION
STATE BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
STATE ETHICS COMMISSION

STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION

STATE LIBRARY

STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION

STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE

STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

TAX RELIEF TRUST FUND

THE CITADEL

UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

USC - AIKEN CAMPUS

USC - BEAUFORT CAMPUS

USC - LANCASTER CAMPUS

USC - SALKEHATCHIE CAMPUS

USC - SUMTER CAMPUS

USC - UNION CAMPUS

USC - UPSTATE

WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL
WINTHROP UNIVERSITY

WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

Page
168
256
194
242
250
156
155

15
143
238
253

39
133
199

64
203
260
251
172

70

73
241
254
265

27

32

41

45

49

51

52

54

56

47

13

58
197



Agency
A010
A050
A150
A170
A200
A850
B040
C050
D050
D100
D200
D250
D300
D500
E080
E120
E160
E190
E200
E210
E230
E240
E260
E280
E500
E550
F270
F300
F310
F500
HO030
HO060
H090
HI120
H150
H170
H180
H210
H240

Section
91A
91B
91C
91D
91E
4

57
58
92A
62
92C
94
92D
93
96
97
98
99
59
60
61
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

INDEX BY AGENCY NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name
LEG DEPT - THE SENATE
LEG DEPT - HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

LEG DEPT - CODIFICATION OF LAWS & LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY
LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL
EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - EXECUTIVE CONTROL OF STATE

STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - MANSION AND GROUNDS
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

OFFICE OF RESILIENCE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE

STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE

RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION
COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

ELECTION COMMISSION

REVENUE & FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY
SFAA - STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE

STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION GRANTS COMMISSION
THE CITADEL

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - EDUCATION & GENERAL
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON

COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY

LANDER UNIVERSITY

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY

Page

223
224
225
226
227

12
158
165
228
172
229
237
230
231
238
239
241
242
166
168
170
243
246
248
250
251
253
254
255
256

24

26

27

29

32

33

35

37

39



Agency
H270
H290
H340
H360
H370
H380
H390
H400
H470
H510
H530
H590
H630
H640
H650
H660
H670
H710
H730
H750
H790
HS870
H910
H950
H960
J020
J040
J120
J160
J200
K050
L040
L060
LO080
L120
L1240
L320
L360
L460

Section
20A
20B
20C
20D
20E
20F
20G
20H
21
23
24
25

INDEX BY AGENCY NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

USC - AIKEN CAMPUS

USC - UPSTATE

USC - BEAUFORT CAMPUS

USC - LANCASTER CAMPUS

USC - SALKEHATCHIE CAMPUS

USC - SUMTER CAMPUS

USC - UNION CAMPUS

WINTHROP UNIVERSITY

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CONSORTIUM

STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR ARTS AND HUMANITIES
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION

WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL

DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND

DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES & HISTORY

STATE LIBRARY

ARTS COMMISSION

STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION

CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS
DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

DEPARTMENT ON AGING

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE
COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND

HOUSING FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION

COMMISSION ON MINORITY AFFAIRS

Page
41
45
47
49
51
52
54
56
58
59
62
64

22
23
11
20
13
75
15
68
70
72
73
74
77
81
90
98
102
176
104
117
119
18
114
121
191
193



Agency
N040
NO08O
N120
N200
P120
P160
P200
P210
P240
P260
P280
P320
P340
P360
P400
P450
R040
R0O60
RO80
R120
R200
R230
R280
R360
R400
R440
R520
R600
S600
U120
U150
U200
U300
V040
X220
X440
X500

Section
65
66
67
64
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
72
73
74
75
78
79
80
81
82
109
110
83
111
84
85
86
87
112
113
114
115

INDEX BY AGENCY NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL

FORESTRY COMMISSION

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

S.C. CONSERVATION BANK

RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF

WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

STATE ACCIDENT FUND

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

STATE BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING & REGULATION
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATE ETHICS COMMISSION

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD

COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS

DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS

DEBT SERVICE

AID TO SUBDIVISIONS - STATE TREASURER

AID TO SUBDIV-DEPT OF REV

TAX RELIEF TRUST FUND

Page

180
184
187
179
125
127
130
133
134
143
144
148
153
154
155
156
194
195
197
199
200
203
204
206
209
258
260
213
261
216
220
221
222
262
263
264
265



Agency
H630
H660
A850
H710
H750
L120
H670
H640
H650
HO030
HO060
HO090
H120
HI150
H170
H180
H210
H240
H270
H290
H340
H360
H370
H380
H390
H400
H470
H510
H530
H590
H790
H&70
H910
H950
H960
H730
J020
J040
J120

Section

33

35

INDEX BY SECTION NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR ARTS AND HUMANITIES
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION GRANTS COMMISSION

THE CITADEL

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - EDUCATION & GENERAL
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON

COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY

LANDER UNIVERSITY

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

USC - AIKEN CAMPUS

USC - UPSTATE

USC - BEAUFORT CAMPUS

USC - LANCASTER CAMPUS

USC - SALKEHATCHIE CAMPUS

USC - SUMTER CAMPUS

USC - UNION CAMPUS

WINTHROP UNIVERSITY

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CONSORTIUM

STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES & HISTORY

STATE LIBRARY

ARTS COMMISSION

STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION

CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION
DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

Page

11

13
15
18
20
2
23
24
26
27
29
32
33
35
37
39
41
45
47
49
51
52
54
56
58
59
62
64
68
70
72
73
74
75
77
81
90



Agency
J160
1200
L040
L240
L060
LO08O
L320
P120
P160
P200
P210
P240
P260
P280
P320
P340
P360
P400
P450
B040
C050
E200
E210
E230
D100
K050
N200
N040
NO08O
N120
L360
L460
R040
R060
RO80
R120
R200
R230
R280

Section
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
70
71
72
73
74
75
78
79
80

INDEX BY SECTION NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS
DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND

DEPARTMENT ON AGING

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY

HOUSING FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
FORESTRY COMMISSION

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

S.C. CONSERVATION BANK

RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION
COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE

STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION

COMMISSION ON MINORITY AFFAIRS

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF

WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

STATE ACCIDENT FUND

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

STATE BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Page

98
102
104
114
117
119
121
125
127
130
133
134
143
144
148
153
154
155
156
158
165
166
168
170
172
176
179
180
184
187
191
193
194
195
197
199
200
203
204



Agency
R360
R400
R600
U120
U150
U200
U300
A010
A050
A150
A170
A200
D050
D200
D300
D500
D250
E080
E120
E160
E190
E240
E260
E280
E500
E550
F270
F300
F310
F500
R440
R520
S600
V040
X220
X440
X500

Section
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
91A
91B
91C
91D
91E
92A
92C
92D
93
94
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

INDEX BY SECTION NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING & REGULATION
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD

COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS

DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS

LEG DEPT - THE SENATE

LEG DEPT - HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

LEG DEPT - CODIFICATION OF LAWS & LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - EXECUTIVE CONTROL OF STATE
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - MANSION AND GROUNDS
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE

STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE

RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION
ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

ELECTION COMMISSION

REVENUE & FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY
SFAA - STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE

STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATE ETHICS COMMISSION

PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL

DEBT SERVICE

AID TO SUBDIVISIONS - STATE TREASURER

AID TO SUBDIV-DEPT OF REV

TAX RELIEF TRUST FUND

Page
206
209
213
216
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
237
238
239
241
242
243
246
248
250
251
253
254
255
256
258
260
261
262
263
264
265



AGY

R120
E240
D500
C050
U300
L600
P160
X220
J200

H910
E200
L240
L800
P200
P320
E120
H960
P400
R280
N040
U200
H750
V040
J160

H630
H670
H630
E280
R600
R520
R230
P120
X900
D210
L120
H650
H640
J040

J020

HO030
L320
L360
E230
U150
D250

75
100
93
58
87
40
44
113
37
28
59
39
41
45
50
97
30
53
80
65
86

112
36

1A
102
&3
110
79
43
117
92

10

34
33
11
42
70
61
85
94

ALPHABETICAL PART IB PROVISO INDEX

AGENCY NAME PAGE
ACCIDENT FUND, STATE ....ooiiititiitetetet ettt sttt ettt st ettt besae bt et sesaennesaeas 434
ADJUTANT GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiieteteteese sttt sttt sttt ettt sttt saesne s 459
ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF.....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiene sttt sttt ettt sttt sae e saee 452
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT .....oouiiiiiiiititetcteetestestes ettt sttt ettt sttt aeae b sae e 407
AERONAUTICS, DIVISION OF ....c.cioiiiiiiiiiiintit ettt ettt ettt ettt et ettt a e ae b sae e 444
AGING, DEPARTMENT ON ..ottt sttt s 391
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii sttt 394
AID TO SUBDIVISIONS, STATE TREASURER ......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccceece e 478
ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .........ccccccooiiiiiniiiiiiiniiieee 385
ARTS COMMISSION ..ottt st b e et aea e aesaesaeene e 356
ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....ociiiiiiiie e s st e s 408
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE......c.ooiiiiiiiiii et et e 391
CHILDREN’S ADVOCACY, DEPARTMENT OF .......ooiiiiii et s 393
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY-PSA L et e e e s s s s 395
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt e et st e 401
COMPTROLLER GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......coiiiiiiiiiii et s 456
CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION .......ccccccoiiiiniiiiiiiiienieieceeeene 358
CONSERVATION BANK, S.C...oeiiiiiiiiie ettt sttt s st et s 405
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF......ccocciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieieniese ettt st 435
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiint ettt sttt st s 422
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS ..ottt ettt st st 444
DEAF AND THE BLIND, SCHOOL FOR THE.........cccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt s 345
DEBT SERVICE .......oiiiiii ettt e et ettt ettt s s s et e st et e et e ae e e ae e be et e eanesenesanesaeenaie 478
DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPARTMENT OF ......cocoiiiiiiiiiiiieecce e 382
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF .....coiiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt sttt et et e 274
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION .......ootiiiiiiiiiieniieieeit ettt sttt sttt ettt st nesaesne e 347
EDUCATION-EIA, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt sttt st sttt s 308
ELECTION COMMISSION ..ottt sttt ettt sttt sttt ettt sa e bt ettt e b bt ebesbeese et e e nenae b e 462
EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicec e 440
ETHICS COMMISSION, STATE ..ottt st 477
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, BOARD OF .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt 435
FORESTRY COMMISSION ..ottt ettt s s et saee 394
GENERAL PROVISIONS ...ttt sttt s st 480
GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF ..ottt ettt sttt ettt st sttt et be st ebe et e ee e ae st b e 451
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE.........cceciiiiiiininineeecececcenreee 346
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS ... 348
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS AND HUMANITIES ......cccooiiiiiiiiii e 347
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccocciiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeceee e 366
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiec e 359
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON .....oouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieteteie sttt st et st 349
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ....cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiciececeeeeee e 393
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION ......coooiiiiiiiiiiiieetestesese sttt sttt st st sa e st e 430
INDIGENT DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON ....cc.iiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt sttt st 412
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD ..ottt sttt sttt 444

INSPECTOR GENERAL, OFFICE OF ....c..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiit ettt st s 455
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AGENCY NAME PAGE
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic et s 434
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT .....oiiiiiiiiiii ettt s 406
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieene sttt sttt ettt st sttt saesne e sae e 427
LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieienienine e 435
LANDER UNIVERSITY ...ttt ettt ettt sttt et et sae bt sh ettt es et e sae st e bt eueeaeeseesaessestesbesueeneene 353
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL........cccccirimiiminiiniieeeiententene sttt eeresseteste st st eneesneeessessessessesueennens 421
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT ......oiuiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt st ettt sb e sttt e et sa e st s bt sueeneene 447
LIBRARY, STATE ...ttt ettt sttt e b e bbbt ettt et e s bt sb e bt ebeeaee e ebensestesbesueeueene 356
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT ......ociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic ettt s 335
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINAL. ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt s 353
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF......c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 381
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION FOR ......ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciecs s 430
MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF ......cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccees ettt s 438
MUSEUM COMMISSION, STATE......ccoiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt sttt s 357
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF ......oooiiiiiiiii et 396
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF ...ttt e 431
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE .......ooiiiiiiiiieeeee ettt ettt et e e e s e e e esne s e s naie 452
PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM, DEPARTMENT OF........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 399
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ....ooiiiiiiiieeeee e s s 405
PORTS AUTHORITY, STATE ...ttt ettt st et et e sane s naae 446
PROBATION, PAROLE AND PARDON SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......cccccceiiiiniiiiiiiiieniicreeeeeeeene 426
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL ....c..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiite ettt ettt st et s st 477
PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION.......oouiiiiiiiiiiieiiieniieiesit ettt sttt 410
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiieieccerer ettt st 472
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt ettt st ettt st 420
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ......ooutitiiititiieitietet ettt sttt ettt st sbe st ettt besae bt enne s eaennenaees 430
REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiinieetceceecesteete sttt st 465
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiteeee ettt sttt et sttt saesnenaea 474
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY ..coooiiiiiiiiiieiieteteientteteet ettt ettt sttt sttt nne e 405
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM ...ttt ettt sttt ettt sttt st ettt be st bttt nesaeenes 398
SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF ......ooiiiiitiiiieieetetie ettt sttt sttt nae s 456
SFAA, OFFICE OF STATE AUDITOR........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et s 470
SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......cc.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicce e 385
STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY ...coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieicscceeeee e 468
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciceceee st s 417
STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ..ot s 472
STATEWIDE REVENUE ....cc.ociiiiiiiiiiiii et s s 542
TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, STATE BOARD FOR........cccooiiiiiiiiicccecee, 354
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......ooiiiie et 442
TREASURER, OFFICE OF STATE ... sttt et e 457
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON. ... oottt et e st e ene e saee e 353
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA ...ttt et sttt et s s eae e ne e e s e 353
VETERANS’ AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee sttt s 462
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiciceeciee e 358
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL .....cc.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeteetereetese sttt s 344
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeietenteetese sttt s s 433
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AGENCY NUMBER PART IB PROVISO INDEX

AGENCY NAME PAGE
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT ..ottt sttt ettt sttt sttt s et saesne e 447
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT ..ottt sttt ettt s b et et ettt st bt et e nesaennesaees 406
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT .....oouiiiiiiiiiiitnteteet ettt ettt sttt sttt ettt st et saesaesnesaee 407
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ......cociiiiiiiiiiiniiiiteteteteteste sttt sttt ettt et sttt s eae 417
GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF ..ottt ettt sttt ettt st ettt sae sttt et eas e et esaestesbesueeneene 451
INSPECTOR GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii sttt 455
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE .......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice ettt sttt 452
ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF.....ccioiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et s 452
SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiii ettt s 456
COMPTROLLER GENERAL, OFFICE OF ......cccccoioiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicies ettt s 456
TREASURER, OFFICE OF STATE ...t e s 457
ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF ...t s 408
PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION ..ottt s e 410
INDIGENT DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON ......oiiiiiiiiiii ettt et e 412
ADJUTANT GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....coiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt s s s 459
VETERANS’ AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF ..o 462
ELECTION COMMISSION .....oiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt sttt sa e b s b e ae e ennens 462
REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieietr ettt s 465
STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeee et 468
SFAA, OFFICE OF STATE AUDITOR......c.ccciiiiiiiiiiiint ettt s s e 470
STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ..ottt s 472
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieceter ettt s 472
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON ....ccuiiiiiiiiiieiieit ettt sttt et 349
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON.... oottt sttt et et et et sane s s saeesaeenneeaneene 353
LANDER UNIVERSITY ..ottt sttt sttt ettt sttt ettt besae bt et e neaennenaeas 353
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA .....coooiitiitntiitetet ettt sttt ettt sttt sttt ae st sae bt et snesaesnesaees 353
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINAL. .....c..ociiiiiirtetetetetestese sttt ettt sttt s 353
TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, STATE BOARD FOR........cccccooiiiiininiinieicciceneneeeee 354
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt st s 274
EDUCATION-EIA, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicce et 308
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS AND HUMANITIES .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceceeeeceesceeene 347
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS ........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieccescececeeene 348
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT ......ocuiiiiiiiiiiieiicceeeee sttt s 335
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION .......ociiiiimimitiiiieteteentistesie ettt ettt st ene st ne e snesaesre st eneennens 347
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL ..ot e 344
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPARTMENT OF .......oooiiiiiiiii e 358
DEAF AND THE BLIND, SCHOOL FOR THE..........cccooiiiiiiie e s e 345
LIBRARY, STATE ... ettt et et e s st a et et et e e e ae et e et e et eeanesmeesaeenee 356
ARTS COMMISSION ...ttt st et e e e e a e s a et e e e s e saeesaeesaeesaeeneeneeeanene 356
MUSEUM COMMISSION, STATE......ccooiiiiiiiieieiee ettt sttt s et 357
CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION .......cccccciiiiiiiiiiieniincneceeeeeene 358
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieneeeeeeneee e 359
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, DEPARTMENT OF ........ccccociiiiiiiiiniiiiieieicecneeeeeeene 366
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF......cioiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitcccee sttt st s 381

DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPARTMENT OF ....cc.oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiititeeeteeeeeesteseese e 382
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AGENCY NUMBER PART IB PROVISO INDEX

AGENCY NAME PAGE
ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .........cccciiiiiiniiniiiiiiiiiiiiiciciee 385
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt 420
SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......couiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt sttt s 385
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE.........cccoooiiiiiiininineeceeecceienee 346
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE.......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiteect ettt sttt ettt sttt sne e 391
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....oouiiiiiiiiiiiieientineseeeeeetetestese st 393
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION .....ooutitiiititientieeeie ettt sttt ettt sttt ettt be st sttt e neaennenaea 430
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION FOR ......cccioiiiiiiiiieiiinieentee ettt sttt nae e 430
AGING, DEPARTMENT ON ..ottt ettt s et 391
CHILDREN’S ADVOCACY, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciec e e 393
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF ......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiicee et st 422
PROBATION, PAROLE AND PARDON SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ........ccociviiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiicieiceee 426
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF ....c..coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinie ettt 427
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL.......cccoeotioiiiiiiiiiiiieiieieieie sttt e 421
FORESTRY COMMISSION ...ttt st sttt e ne s s e saeesae e e 394
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF ...t s e e 394
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY-PSA Lttt et st e 395
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt e 396
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM ...ttt et sttt et e e s e e e e e nesanesanes 398
PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM, DEPARTMENT OF.......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceseeeece e 399
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt sttt s s st e 401
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ...cuoiuiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt sttt 405
CONSERVATION BANK, S.C...ooiiiiiiiiieeese ettt sttt s st sa e e 405
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY ..ottt ettt st 405
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ... .ottt sttt ettt ettt s ettt be s st snenesaea 430
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF ..ottt sttt st s et e 431
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION ......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniieeet ettt ettt sttt 433
ACCIDENT FUND, STATE ....ooiitiitiiiteteteestee sttt ettt sttt ettt ettt sttt st be st ebe et esne s esaennesaees 434
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt sttt sttt ettt be st st aesae b 434
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, BOARD OF .....oouiiitiiiiiiiiientinienteteteeetesteete sttt sttt sttt 435
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiitceeestestenie sttt sttt nesae st st eaeene 435
LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiccicccccceceee 435
MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF ......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciccec ettt 438
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiii et s st 474
ETHICS COMMISSION, STATE .....oiiiiiii et st s 477
EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE, DEPARTMENT OF .......cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecceeceeeee e 440
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic ettt sttt s 477
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF ..o s e 442
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD ..o s s s 444
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS ...t e e e s s s 444
AERONAUTICS, DIVISION OF ...ttt et et eae e e eae 444
DEBT SERVICE ...ttt et ettt e s st e et e st et e e eae e e ae et e et e eaneeenesmnesaeennee 478
AID TO SUBDIVISIONS, STATE TREASURER .....cc.ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 478
GENERAL PROVISIONS ...ttt st st s eh et se e b sae et e ennens 480
STATEWIDE REVENUE .....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiii ettt sttt sttt e e 542

PORTS AUTHORITY, STATE ...ttt ettt st et s et eanens 446
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SECTION NUMBER PART IB PROVISO INDEX

AGENCY NAME PAGE
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et 274
EDUCATION-EIA, DEPARTMENT OF .......ociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice et 308
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT .....cooiiiiiiiiiiteieeetentesteee ettt sttt ettt st sa e e 335
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL .....cc.coiiiiiiiiiintineetee ettt sttt sttt aesae e s 344
DEAF AND THE BLIND, SCHOOL FOR THE.......c.cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiecteetene sttt 345
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE.......cccccceoiiinininininicicicnieneneeeeene 346
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION ... .cociiiiiiirinintieteteietetente sttt ettt st st s nesae st s saeeneene 347
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS AND HUMANITIES .......ccooiiiiiiirieieeenesiene e 347
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS ........cccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiceiecescceeeene 348
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieietetet ettt st st 349
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON.... ..ottt sttt sttt st 353
LANDER UNIVERSITY ..ottt sttt s e a et ae et s 353
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA .....ccooiiiiiitiiiieiee ettt st s 353
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINAL. ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiieniert ettt s 353
TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, STATE BOARD FOR.........cccooiiiiiiiiiiccececc e 354
LIBRARY, STATE ... et et ettt et e s st s a e st e e e e e e s ae e n e et e eaneeane s e e saeennee 356
ARTS COMMISSION ...ttt st e s et et et e e e et e s h e et e e e ee s e s anesanesaeesaeeaeenneennene 356
MUSEUM COMMISSION, STATE.........oiiiieee ettt ettt et et 357
CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION .......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeece e 358
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPARTMENT OF......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e e 358
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiicieieneenceeeeteseese e 359
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, DEPARTMENT OF ........ccocceiiiiiiniiniiiiicieieeeeeeeeeens 366
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF ......c.oioiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicectee sttt sttt 381
DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPARTMENT OF ....cc.cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinieeecreecetesese e 382
ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccccccoiiiiniiiiiiiiniininceeeieeeieens 385
SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......couiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt st 385
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE.......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiietet ettt sttt s et sne e 391
AGING, DEPARTMENT ON ..ottt ettt sttt ettt et be bt eae et eae st b saeebeeae s s eaenenaeas 391
CHILDREN’S ADVOCACY, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieteteestee ettt et e 393
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....oouiiiiiiiiiieiiientinieiteeeeetetentesie st 393
FORESTRY COMMISSION ...ttt sttt ettt sttt ettt et st e ae et e sa b sae et eatese s enenenaeas 394
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicc et st 394
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY -PSA ...t 395
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF ........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 396
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM ..ottt st 398
PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM, DEPARTMENT OF.......ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicicicieneeceeeieie s 399
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiciteeee sttt s s e 401
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ...t e 405
CONSERVATION BANK, S.C. ..ottt et ettt e et sane s 405
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY ..ottt 405
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT ..ot ettt et et et ettt e s e e saeeneenne e 406
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT ....c.ooiiiiiie ettt e ettt s s s 407
ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiecteees ettt ettt s st 408
PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION........cooiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiticteeetesteie ettt st 410
INDIGENT DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON ....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiieieieiiese ettt sttt st s s 412

STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiet ettt s 417
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AGENCY NAME PAGE
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt 420
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicietceeieseei ettt 421
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF ....coiiiiiiiiiiiieiecestesese ettt sttt sttt st st sa e e 422
PROBATION, PAROLE AND PARDON SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......cccccoiiiinininininicicienicneneeeeeeee 426
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF ......couiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiit ettt sttt sttt e ne st st s 427
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSTION .....coooiiiiiiiiiiet ettt ettt ettt sae sttt et et a b sae st sbeeae e eeenesaesbesbesueeunene 430
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION FOR ......cocioiiiiiiiiinintetet ettt sttt ettt s s 430
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ....c..cciiiiitiiintiiteitetet ettt ettt ettt st st sttt ettt e s bt sae st et esneaenesbesaeeneeaeen 430
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF ..ottt 431
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieietieite sttt 433
ACCIDENT FUND, STATE ..ottt st sttt s sttt s 434
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt st st 434
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, BOARD OF .....c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccces ettt s 435
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF......ccocciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciens ettt s 435
LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccoccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e 435
MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF ...ttt e s s e 438
EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE, DEPARTMENT OF ...t 440
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF ....c..oiiiiiiii ettt e s 442
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD ..ottt e e e 444
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS ... .ottt ettt e st 444
AERONAUTICS, DIVISION OF .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiieieie ettt sttt st sttt 444
PORTS AUTHORITY, STATE ..ottt st st st nenens 446
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT ....coiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee ettt sttt sttt sttt s 447
GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF ..ottt et s s s s 451
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE .....c..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt st s et 452
ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF.....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee sttt sttt ettt sttt sae e e 452
INSPECTOR GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieteenestese ettt sttt sttt sae e e 455
SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF ......coiiiiiiiieiiiiteeneet ettt ettt st s s 456
COMPTROLLER GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....cc.cociiiiiiiiiiiinitiieteeeeetesie sttt sttt et saesae s 456
TREASURER, OFFICE OF STATE ..ottt sttt st sttt e sae st st st eanene 457
ADJUTANT GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....ccoiiiiiiiiiieiiieieneeeet ettt ettt sttt sttt sae b s s 459
VETERANS’ AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF......ccoociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieic et 462
ELECTION COMMISSION .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt st s et ae et e eneen 462
REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceci e 465
STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY ...ocooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccceetee e 468
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